OP \$240.00 281010

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM627113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dante Cantal		02/19/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dometic Sweden AB
Street Address:	Hemvärnsgatan 15
City:	Solna
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	17154
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2810109	SALAMANGRILL
Registration Number:	2827318	TWIN EAGLES
Registration Number:	2880894	DANTE
Registration Number:	3155808	BREAKFAST CLUB
Registration Number:	3155809	DEFINING THE ART OF OUTDOOR COOKING
Registration Number:	3315229	DELTA
Registration Number:	3315230	DELTA HEAT
Registration Number:	4988852	INNOVATION AND INSPIRATION ON FIRE
Registration Number:	4910584	DELSOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025610442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5025841135

Email: jray@middletonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Gregory Ray
Address Line 1: 401 S. Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie Gregory Ray

TRADEMARK REEL: 007197 FRAME: 0660

900597739

SIGNATURE:	/Julie Gregory Ray/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2021
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Cantal Trademark Assignment (2-19-2021)#page1.tif	
source=Cantal Trademark Assignment (2-19-2021)#page2.tif	
source=Cantal Trademark Assignment (2-19-2021)#page3.tif	
source=Cantal Trademark Assignment (2-19-2021)#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "ASSIGNMENT"), dated as of February 19, 2021 is from Dante Cantal ("ASSIGNOR"), having his principal business office at 13231 E. 166th Street, Cerritos, California 90703, and Dometic Sweden AB ("ASSIGNEE"), a Swedish corporation, having its principal address at Hemvärnsgatan 15, Solna, Sweden 17154.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR the sole owner of the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the trademarks denoted below (the "MARKS") and the corresponding registrations issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "REGISTRATIONS"), and has used, and continues to use, the Marks in commerce as of the date of the ASSIGNMENT herein:

Trademark	Registration No.	Issued
SALAMANGRILL	2,810,109	February 3, 2004
TWIN EAGLES	2,827,318	March 30, 2004
DANTE	2,880,894	September 7, 2004
BREAKFAST CLUB	3,155,808	October 17, 2006
DEFINING THE ART OF OUTDOOR COOKING	3,155,809	October 17, 2006
DELTA	3,315,229	October 23, 2007
DELTA HEAT	3,315,230	October 23, 2007
INNOVATION AND INSPIRATION ON FIRE	4,988,852	June 28, 2016
DELSOL	4,910,584	March 8, 2016

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said MARKS and REGISTRATIONS, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the MARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE without any restrictions, reservations, or limitations:

- 1. All right, title and interest in and to said MARKS and REGISTRATIONS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said MARKS, including the right to register the MARKS in ASSIGNEE'S name throughout the world; and
- 2. The sole right to enforce rights in said MARKS and REGISTRATIONS, with the right to sue for and recover for ASSIGNEE's own use accrued profits or damages for any and all

causes of action, claims, and demands and other rights for infringements thereof, including, but not limited to past infringements with respect to which ASSIGNOR waives any right to receive any portion thereof.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to enter into this ASSIGNMENT and further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as ASSIGNEE may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this ASSIGNMENT and to permit ASSIGNEE to be duly recorded as the legal and record owner of each of the rights hereby conveyed.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

ADSLLP-00088762.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed by their authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR IDHOLGHI	ASSIGNEE DOMETIC SWEDEN AB
Dante Cantal Date: 02/19/2021 Sign at City: Cerritos State: CA ; Country; USA	Print name: Stefan Fristedt Title: Chief Financial Officer Date: Sign at City:; Country:
	Print name: Anna Smieszek Title: Group General Counsel Date: Sign at City:; Country:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed by their authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above written.

	<u> </u>
<u>ASSIGNOR</u>	ASSIGNEE
	DOMETIC SWEDEN AB
Dante Cantal	Adilim
Date:	Print name: Stefan Fristedt
	Title: Chief Financial Officer
Sign at City:; Country:	Date: FEB 19, 2021
, 00444,	Sign at City: SOWA
	State: STOWHOUS; Country: SLIEN
	Mue Mulule Print name: Anna Smieszek
	Title: Group General Counsel
	Date: FEB 19, 2021
	Sign at City: SOLNA
	State: STOCKHOUM; Country: SUFDEN

TRADEMARK REEL: 007197 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 02/19/2021